

\234

SLP(C)No. 11688 OF 2003

ITEM No.59

Court No.12

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11688/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2002 in LPA 452/96
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

DHEERENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLPc/delay in refiling SLP and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.S.K.Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr.W.A.Nomani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.S.K.Agnihotri, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State of M.P. has put an appearance on behalf of respondents Nos.1 and 2. Let fresh step be taken to serve upon respondent No.3. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

(Kanwal Singh)(N.K. Gandhi)

Court Master AR-cum-PS