

æ

SLP(C)No. 11688 OF 2003  
ITEM No.52

Court No.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11688/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2002 in LPA 452/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

DHEERENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from f  
iling O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per Office Report service on respondent No.3 is not complete. The petitioner shall t  
ake necessary steps to do the needful. List after four weeks. Counter affidavit by the other  
respondents who have been served be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER